5904145

ICH \$240.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correcting the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 023839 Frame 0808. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date	е
Tony Reid		05/05/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peninsula BioMedical, Inc.	
Street Address:	108 Whispering Pines Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 115	
City:	Scotts Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5904145
Patent Number:	6196231
Patent Number:	5916183
Patent Number:	6656141
Patent Number:	7584755
Application Number:	12047591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0300

Email: dbuschmann@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Towensend and Townsend and Crew
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0186

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017622-000130US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Buschmann, Reg. No. 54,567
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0187

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/26/2010 501075424

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tony Reid	01/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peninsula Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	108 Whispering Pines Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 115	
City:	Scotts Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5904145
Patent Number:	6196231
Patent Number:	5916183
Patent Number:	6656141
Patent Number:	7584755
Application Number:	12047591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4155760200

Email:

dbuschmann@townsend.com

Correspondent Name:

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 1:

Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

017622-000130US

PATENT
REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0188

SH \$240.00 5904145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dana Buschmann, Reg. No. 54,567

Total Attachments: 3

source=017622-000130US-Assignment#page1.tif source=017622-000130US-Assignment#page2.tif source=017622-000130US-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0189

Attorney Docket No.: 017622-000130US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Tony Reid of 5517 Carriage Court, San Diego, CA 94025, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified applications for United States Letters Patent:

U.S. APPL. SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION FILING DATE	U.S. PATENT NO.	TITLE OF INVENTION
			METHOD AND MEANS FOR
08/748,235	November 12, 1996	5,904,145	TREATING LIMB SWELLING
			DISORDERS AND THE LIKE
			METHOD FOR TREATING LIMB
09/231,562	January 14, 1999	6,196,231	SWELLING DISORDERS AND THE
			LIKE
			METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
08/390,866	February 17, 1995		TREATING EDEMA AND OTHER
			SWELLING DISORDERS
	September 5, 1997	5,916,183	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
08/860,430			TREATING EDEMA AND OTHER
			SWELLING DISORDERS
	September 14, 1998	6,656,141	MULTIPLE SLEEVE METHOD
00/120 700			AND APPARATUS FOR
09/152,782			TREATING EDEMA AND OTHER
			SWELLING DISORDERS
	December 1, 2003	7,584,755	MULTIPLE SLEEVE METHOD
10/725 927			AND APPARATUS FOR
10/725,837			TREATING EDEMA AND OTHER
			SWELLING DISORDERS
10/045 501	March 13, 2008		MULTIPLE SLEEVE METHOD
			AND APPARATUS FOR
12/047,591			TREATING EDEMA AND OTHER
			SWELLING DISORDERS

WHEREAS, Peninsula BioMedical, Inc. of 108 Whispering Pines Drive, Suite 115, Scotts Valley, California, United States, 95066, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

PATENT REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0190 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 017622-000130US

Page 2

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Dated: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated. Tony Reid
State of California, County of
State of California, County of Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of, 2009, by, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.
Notary Signature

62224167 v1

See Attached Document (Notary to cross	s out lines 1–6 below)
☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be c	completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)
3	
5	
Signature of Dearwood Circus No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (If any)
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
State of California	
County of 05 May 7010	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
/	
•	
. •	/ Name of Signer
OFFICIAL SEAL	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,)
ROBERT L. PIATT	(and
COMM. NO. 1743880 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. MAY 6, 2011	(2), Name of Signer
OCHINA EAT - WAT 0, 2011	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.)
	Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required be valuable to persons relying on the document a fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form	and could prevent OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2
Further Description of Any Attached Docum	ent
Title or Type of Document: Assignment of later	ut Application
Title or Type of Document: ASSignment of later Document Date: OS May 7010 Num	nber of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5910 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 05/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0192